

Mat Suit - 48/22
CNR-WBCB01-000532-2022

Order no. 09 dt. 07-09-22

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Lawyer's hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner. Hazira filed on behalf of the respondent.
Respondent is personally present today. Petitioner is not personally present today.

Heard ld. Advocate for both sides.

Fix **18-11-22** for reconciliation. Both parties must be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
WB00607

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar.
WB00607