

Mat Suit - 48/22

CNR-WBCB01-000532-2022

Present:- Smt. S.Sengupta, A.D.J, F.T.C, Cooch Behar in-ch.

Order no. 14 dt. 30-06-23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties filed hazira. Petitioner filed affidavit in-chief U/or 18 Rule 4 of C.P.C. Copy not served. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **06-07-23** for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

A.D.J, F.T.C in-ch. of
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
WB00856

Sd/-

A.D.J, F.T.C in-ch. of
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar.
WB00856