

Mat Suit - 48/22

CNR-WBCB01-000532-2022

Present:- Sri S.S, Das,A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar in-ch.

Order no. 15 dt. 06-07-23

Today is fixed for evidence.

For the petitioner/husband party hazira is filed and for the respondent/wife a petition is filed stating inter alia that a Misc. Judicial case is filed by the respondent and for that reason it is difficult to continue the evidence of this case and therefore, an adjournment is sought for.

Seen the petition. Heard ld. Counsel. Perused the record carefully wherefrom it appears that inadvertently date has been fixed for evidence but fact remains that after filing of the pleadings by both sides issues are yet to be framed and accordingly date may be fixed for framing of issues and in the result, fix **02-08-23** for framing of issues and parties are directed to submit suggested issues before the court by the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
WB00634

Sd/-

A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar.
WB00634