

Mat Suit - 48/22

CNR-WBCB01-000532-2022

Present:- Sri S.S, Das,A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar in-ch.

Order no. 17 dt. 02-08-23

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both sides filed lawyers' hazira.

Vide order no.15 dt. 06-07-23 parties were directed to submit suggestive issues. But no suggestive issues are filed by the parties. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 08-09-23 for framing of issues and parties are further directed to submit suggestive issues before the court by the date fixed positively.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

**A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
WB00634**

Sd/-

**A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar.
WB00634**