

In the court of Additional District Judge,3rd Court, CoochBehar.

Mat Suit No. 48/2022
CNR NO.- WBCB01-000532-2022

Order No. 33

Dated : 07.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay petition u/s 151 CPC dated 20.03.2024.

Respondent and petitioner files lawyer hazira.

Now the petition is taken up for hearing.

At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the petitioner not pressed the petition
20.03.2024 and thus the same is rejected.

Fix, 09-07-2024 for evidence.

Both the parties do set ready on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Addl. District. Judge,
3rd Court, CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, CoochBehar.
J.O.Code : WB 00654