

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Mat Suit 48/2022**  
**CNR No. WBCB001-000532-2022**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 37**  
**Dated 12-09-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Hajira is filed for the respondent also.

Petitioner of this case files a receipt regarding payment of Rs. 16,000/- through cheque as alimony pendente-lite as per order of Misc (J) Case being no. 28/2023 arising out of the instant case. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O has been transferred. Successor has not yet joined.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 11.11.24 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899