

In the court of Additional District Judge,3rd Court, CoochBehar.

Mat Suit No. 48/2022

CNR NO.- WBCB01-000532-2022

**Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)-cum-A.S.J., Coochbehar.**

Order No. 42

Dated : 15-02-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix, 10-03-2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. District. Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, CoochBehar.  
J.O.Code : WB 01143

Misc (J) No. 28/2023

in c/w Mat 48/2022

CNR NO.- WBCB01-001651-2023

**Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)-cum-A.S.J., Coochbehar.**

Order No. 43

Dated : 15-02-2025

A money receipt of rupees -16000/- is filed by the respondent today as per direction made by this court vide order no.32 dated 07-06-2024.

Let that be kept with the record.

D/C by me.

Addl. District. Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, CoochBehar.  
J.O.Code : WB 001143