

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit – 48/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-000532-2022

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 59
Dated 14-11-2025

Today is fixed for further OPW.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files lawyer's hazira.

Archana Goswami is examined and cross examination in full and discharged as witness no. 3 for the O.P.

O.P.W. is closed as O.P. do not want to adduce further evidence.

Fix 03.12.2025 for argument.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899

