

In the court of A.D.J 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MAT -48/2022

CNR No.- WBCB01-000532-2022

Present: Sri R.P. Ray, ADJ, FTC Court, Cooch Behar I/C

Order No. 60

Dated 03.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with original money receipt as per firisti.

Respondent is present by filing lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the both sides are present.

The case is adjourned today as I am busy with other records.

Fix **16.01.2026** for hearing argument.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. District judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899