

Mat Suit – 48/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-000532-2022

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 67
Dated 20.05.26

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner and further argument.

Hajiras are filed on behalf of the petitioner and respondent.

\ Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The suit is adjourned.

A money receipt dated 20.05.26 showing payment of Rs. 16,000/- to the respondent is filed by the petitioner. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 25.06.26 for taking steps by the petitioner and further argument.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825